# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cypress MicroSystems, Inc.		05/20/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	3901 N. First Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75951037	PSOC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen K. Burke
Signature:	/ekb/
Date:	06/21/2005

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0051

900026866

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=PSOC Assignment#page1.tif source=PSOC Assignment#page2.tif source=PSOC Assignment#page3.tif source=PSOC Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0052

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cypress MicroSystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 12230 N.E. Woodinville Drive, Suite A, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademark");

**AND WHEREAS**, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 3901 N. First Street, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal effective from the late date below.

Name: LEO Date: 5/20/05		CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION  By: attal place  Name: CATHM PHELAN  Title: P of DCD  Date: 5/12/05	
Date: 3/20/0-	>	Date: 5/12/85	
RECEIVED - LEGAL	WITNES	SSES	
MAY 1 6 2005 CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR	Name:	l D Ci	
	Name: Michele	14. Cox	

STATE OF <u>California</u> ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> )	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara ) SS:	
On this 12th day of appeared (athal Gerard Plelan, executed the above instrument, and acknown and purposes therein set forth.	to me known to be the person named in and who owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
	Notary Public Willalder
SEAL  MARCELA VILLALOBOS  Commission # 1406656	Notary Public  My commission expires 3-22-07
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2007	

STATE OF WASHINGTON	G.
STATE OF WASHINGTON )S COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH )	<b>S</b> :
On this day of appeared GEORGE K SAUL_ executed the above instrument, and ack and purposes therein set forth.	May, 2005, before me personally, to me known to be the person named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
	Celia Q. Dascon
SEAL	Notary Public
and O. GAS	My commission expires 05-04-08



# **SCHEDULE A**

TrademarkCountrySerial No.PSOCUnited States75/951,037

100910696.1, PSOC assignment

**RECORDED: 06/21/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0056